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   SPMS506-01A Series 
    

 

    150 AMP DISCHARGE 
60 AMP CHARGE 

BATTERY BYPASS 
POWER MODULE 
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Designer’s Data Sheet 
   Part Number/Ordering Information 1/ 

SPMS506- __ __  
└ Screening 2/  

   __  = Not Screened 
    TX   = TX Level 
    TXV = TXV 
    S = S Level 

 

 │ 
│ 
│ 
│ 
│ 
└ Thread Type  

    01A   = Inch, Male 
    01AF   = Inch, Female 
    01AM   = Metric, Male 
    01AFM   = Metric, Female 

   FEATURES: 
    Space Flight Proven Heritage 
    High Charge/Discharge Current 
    Low Forward Discharge Voltage (VFD) 

 Guaranteed Minimum Charge Voltage (VFC) 
    Compact and Rugged Construction Offering Weight and 
         Space Savings 
    Very Low Mechanical Stress and Thermal Resistance 

 Hermetic Sealed Discrete Elements 
    Excellent Thermal Management 
    Available with Male or Female and Inch or Metric  
        Terminals 
    TX, TXV, and Space Level Screening Available 
 

 
 

 
ASPM 
 
 
 

 

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC 
 
 

 

NOTES:   
1/ For Ordering Information, Price, Operating Curves, and Availability Contact Factory. 
2/     Screening per MIL-PRF-19500. 

 
 

MAXIMUM RATINGS 

CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL VALUE UNIT 
 Discharge Current (Schottkys) ID 150 Amps 

Charge Current (Rectifiers) IC 60 Amps 

Discharge Surge Current (Non-Repetitive, t = 8.3 msec Pulse) IDP 750 Amps 

Storage & Operating Temperature Range TOP & TSTG -65 to +150 °C 

Thermal Resistance, Junction to Base                Discharging Leg 
                                                                                    Charging Leg 
 

θJBd 
θJBc 

0.75 
0.45 °C/W 
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SPMS506-01A Series 

 

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS 

RATING SYMBOL MIN MAX UNIT 

Forward Discharge Voltage 
(TA = 25°C ) 

IF = 20A
IF = 50A

IF = 100A
IF = 150A

VFD1 
VFD2 
VFD3 
VFD4 

--- 
--- 
--- 
--- 

.450 

.550 

.680 

.800 

Volts 

Forward Discharge Voltage 
( IF = 50A  ) 

TA = -55°C
TA = +125°C

VFD5 
VFD6 

--- 
--- 

.650 

.480 Volts 

Forward Discharge Voltage 
(TA = 25°C ) 

IF = 350mA
IF = 5A

IF = 15A
IF = 30A
IF = 60A

VCD1 
VCD2 
VCD3 
VCD4 
VCD5 

1.65 
--- 
--- 
--- 
--- 

--- 
2.9 
3.5 
4.2 
5.3 

Amps 

Forward Discharge Voltage 
( IF = 30A  ) 

TA = -55°C
TA = +125°C

VCD6 
VCD7 

--- 
--- 

4.4 
4.0 Amps 

Insulation Resistance (All terminals to base @ 1,000V) RINSUL 1.0 --- GΩ 
 

PACKAGE OUTLINE: ASPM 

 

THREAD SIZE TYPE 

Part Number Thread Type Thread Size 

SPMS506-01A INCH  -  MALE 6-32 UNC-2A 
SPMS506-01AF INCH  -  FEMALE 6-32 UNC-2B 
SPMS506-01AM METRIC  -  MALE M4 x 0.7 

SPMS506-01AFM METRIC  -  FEMALE M4 x 0.7 

Tolerances (Unless Specified) 
 

.XX  ±.03” 
.XXX  ±.010” 

 


